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CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 (SIM.) Summary

AIA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 26

Contractor's signed certification is attached. 2/5/2026

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 1/31/2026

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

A B C D E F H I

MATERIAL TOTAL

PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE

ITEM SCHEDULE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED % TO RETAINAGE

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK OF VALUES APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE FINISH 10%

(D  +  E) D OR E) (D + E + F) (C4 - G)
Construction Management

1 D&M Pre-Construction Services 300,000$              300,000$                  -$                 300,000$            100% -$                    -                        

2 Permits 23,472$                8,033$                       -$                 8,033$                34% 15,439$              803                    

3 Tap and Capacity Charges 72,921$                35,281$                     -$                 35,281$              48% 37,640$              3,528                

4 General Conditions 1,195,507$          885,146$                  -$                 885,146$            74% 310,361$            88,515              

5 CM Fee 607,500$              410,425$                  -$                 410,425$            68% 197,075$            41,043              

6 Bond 117,967$              117,967$                  -$                 117,967$            100% -$                    -                        

7 General Liability Insurance 90,717$                90,717$                     -$                 90,717$              100% -$                    -                        

Allowances
8 Concrete Winter Protection Allowance 100,000$              -$                 -$                    0% 100,000$            -                        

9 Emergency Egress / Overhead Protection Allowance 45,000$                13,612$                     -$                 13,612$              30% 31,388$              1,361                

10 Underpinning Allowance 50,000$                5,000$                       -$                 5,000$                10% 45,000$              

11 Vapor Mitigation Allowance 747,000$              -$                 -$                    0% 747,000$            -                        

12 Terminator Allowance 100,000$              -$                 -$                    0% 100,000$            -                        

13 Monument Sign Allowance 50,000$                50,000$                     -$                 50,000$              100% -$                    

14 Dewatering Allowance 40,000$                11,406$                     -$                 11,406$              29% 28,594$              1,141                

Subcontractors -                        

15 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete 5,860,830$          3,927,100$               -$                 3,927,100$         67% 1,933,730$         392,710            

16 Kurzhals - Masonry 355,207$              355,207$                  -$                 355,207$            100% -$                    17,760              

17 Neiheisel - Structural Steel & Misc. Metals 297,130$              297,130$                  -$                 297,130$            100% -$                    

18 PSI - Waterproofing, Traffic Coatings, Joint Sealants, and Expansion Joints 314,000$              314,000$                  -$                 314,000$            100% -$                    

19 TruCraft - Roofing 177,408$              177,408$                  -$                 177,408$            100% -$                    8,870                

20 Schiller - Doors, Frames, and Hardware 81,951$                81,951$                     -$                 81,951$              100% -$                    

21 McAndrews Glass - Windows 67,570$                67,570$                     -$                 67,570$              100% -$                    

22 Flannery Painting - Painting 34,350$                34,350$                     -$                 34,350$              100% -$                    

23 Queen City Awnings - Stand alone Awnings 16,450$                16,450$                     -$                 16,450$              100% -$                    

24 KAP Signs - Signage 24,846$                24,846$                     -$                 24,846$              100% -$                    

25 Select Specialties - Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets 3,826$                  3,826$                       -$                 3,826$                100% -$                    

26 Otis - Elevator 149,118$              149,118$                  -$                 149,118$            100% -$                    14,912              

27 Dalmatian - Fire Suppression 288,400$              288,400$                  -$                 288,400$            100% -$                    

28 Ken Neyer Plumbing - Plumbing 245,600$              245,600$                  -$                 245,600$            100% -$                    

29 Feldkamp - HVAC 240,200$              240,200$                  -$                 240,200$            100% -$                    

30 Craftsman - Electric, Communications, and Security 1,342,840$          1,006,516$               -$                 1,006,516$         75% 336,324$            100,652            

31 Goettle - Augercast Piles, ERS 2,543,200$          2,543,200$               -$                 2,543,200$         100% -$                    

32 J&D Rack - Site Demo, Earthwork, Site Utilities, and Asphalt 1,453,100$          1,442,100$               -$                 1,442,100$         99% 11,000$              72,105              

33 Decorative Paving - Concrete Unit Pavers 86,500$                86,500$                     -$                 86,500$              100% -$                    

34 Walt's Pavement Markings - Asphalt Striping 16,035$                13,040$                     -$                 13,040$              81% 2,995$                1,304                

35 Obersons - Landscaping, Irrigation & Site Furnishings 164,239$              157,879$                  -$                 157,879$            96% 6,360$                15,788              

36 Design Contingency 829,014$              434,438$                  -$                 434,438$            52% 394,576$            32,221              

37 Construction Contingency 829,014$              22,484$                     -$                 22,484$              3% 806,530$            633                    

38 Exposure Holds 1,573,087$          229,900$                  229,900$            15% 1,343,187$         633                    

39 Flooring Bid Package 1,000$                  1,000$                       -$                 1,000$                100% -$                    100                    

40 Fencing Bid Package 15,000$                7,020$                       -$                 7,020$                47% 7,980$                702                    

WORK COMPLETED

G

 (G  ÷  C4)

APPLICATION NO.:

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:
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CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 (SIM.) Summary

AIA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 26

Contractor's signed certification is attached. 2/5/2026

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 1/31/2026

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

A B C D E F H I

MATERIAL TOTAL

PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE

ITEM SCHEDULE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED % TO RETAINAGE

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK OF VALUES APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE FINISH 10%

(D  +  E) D OR E) (D + E + F) (C4 - G)

WORK COMPLETED

G

 (G  ÷  C4)

APPLICATION NO.:

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:

Podium

Construction Management
41 D&M Pre-Construction Services 24,400$                24,400$                     -$                 24,400$              100% -$                    

42 General Conditions 257,148$              65,000$                     -$                 65,000$              25% 192,148$            6,500                

43 CM Fee 129,167$              40,000$                     -$                 40,000$              31% 89,167$              4,000                

44 Bond 31,055$                31,055$                     -$                 31,055$              100% -$                    3,106                

45 General Liability Insurance 35,517$                35,517$                     -$                 35,517$              100% -$                    3,552                

Allowances
46 ERS Allowance 120,000$              -$                 -$                    0% 120,000$            -                        

Subcontractors
47 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete 2,442,987$          213,475$                  -$                 213,475$            9% 2,229,512$         21,348              

48 Kurzhals - Masonry 31,405$                -$                 -$                    0% 31,405$              -                        

49 PSI - Waterproofing 77,700$                -$                 -$                    0% 77,700$              -                        

50 Goettle - Augercast Piles 1,156,188$          537,000$                  -$                 537,000$            46% 619,188$            53,700              

Project Sub Total 24,855,567$        15,041,267$             -$                       -$                 15,041,267$       61% 9,906,436$         $886,986

Material Permanent - Garage

51 Material Permanent CO

52 Kurzhals - Masonry Material Permanent (56,554)$                   (56,554)$             

53 PSI - Waterproofing Material Permanent (114,591)$                 (114,591)$           

54 Ken Neyer - Plumbing Material Permanent (54,235)$                   (54,235)$             

55 Feldkamp - HVAC Material Permanent (74,200)$                   (74,200)$             

56 Material Permanent CO

57 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete Material Permanent -$                    -$                  

58 Goettle - ACP Material Permanent (810,417)$                 (810,417)$           

59 Craftsman - Electric Material Permanent -$                    -$                  

Material Permanent - Podium

60 Material Permanent CO

61 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete Material Permanent

62 Goettle - ACP Material Permanent

Project Total 24,855,567$        13,931,270$             -$                       -$                 13,931,270$       9,906,436$         886,986$          
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Contractor Retainage Reduction Amount - Jan 2026 Remaining Retainage Amount

Flannery Painting 4,927.50$                                                                                                                             -$                                                                                                   

Goettle 174,179.50$                                                                                                                       -$                                                                                                   

J&D Rack 73,773.92$                                                                                                                          73,773.93$                                                                                    

Total 252,880.92$                                                                                                                       

Kenton County Fiscal Court Garage Retainage


